
 

Following amendment are authorized to the tender: 

Amendment No. 1 dt. 13.02.15 to Tender No. DGH/MM/IT/ECMS/236/2014-15/ENQ/156 

 
1. The first para on ” Configuration of Solution Landscape and development modality” 
under Clause No. 4 of ‘Scope of Work’ at Annexure-IV of the tender is amended to read as under instead 
of existing: 
 
 “Configuration of Solution Landscape and development modality: The bidder will be required to 
formulate and implement a well defined solution landscape comprising Production and Quality 
environment. Development till prototype approval may be carried out offsite at the bidder’s development 
center . However subsequent to prototype approval, bidder will be required to put their resources onsite 
in DGH with regard to other deliverables as detailed in clause 2.0 (Project Execution Schedule) of 
annexure IIIB.  The developers/managers have to bring their own development laptop with necessary 
software. DGH will provide sitting space with one development server.” 
 
2. Bid Closing / Opening Date is extended to 23.02.15 in place of 16.02.15. 
 
3. DGH’s Bank details for the purpose of preparation of Bank Guarantee, verification  etc. if need be. 

 

a Name of the Bank & Address: State Bank of Patiala, Shastri Bhawan Branch, New Delhi – 110 001 
b IFSC Code of Bank STBP0000203 

 
4. Other terms & conditions remain unchanged. 
 
 
HoD (MM) 
For : Director General of Hydrocarbons. 

   

 

DIRECTORATE GENERAL OF HYDROCARBONS 
(Ministry of Petroleum & Natural Gas) 

OIDB Bhawan, Plot No. 2, Sector 73, Noida-201301, India. 


